ORIGINAL

ORDINANCE NO. 2014 - 1/1/

DELAWARE COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE

2014 BALL BROTHERS FOUNDTION GRANT \$5,000.00

WHEREAS, the Delaware County Emergency Medical Service has received a grant from the Ball Brothers Foundation Grant; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish funds in the Auditor's Office into which the grant proceeds will be deposited.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED that the Auditor shall establish a fund entitled the 2014 BALL FOUNDATION GRANT, and shall issue a budget fund number with respect to these funds. Said funds are exempt from needing appropriation.

Dated this <u>19</u> day of <u>1100</u> ____, 2014.

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

James King, Presiden Larry Bledsoe, Commissioner

Sherry Riggin, Confinissioner

ATTEST: Auditor of Delaware County



BALL BROTHERS FOUNDATION MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING AGREEMENT



Application Number: 2339

Grant Award: Delaware County Emergency Medical Service

Ball Brothers Foundation has awarded a grant via the Rapid Grant Program.

Grant Restricted to: Automated External Defibrillation Program

Total: \$5,000.00

Requirements by Delaware County Emergency Medical Service in Order to Receive Grant:

• Delaware County Emergency Medical Service hereby certifies that they are a government instrumentality of the State of Indiana and therefore eligible to receive funds

• Delaware County Emergency Medical Service hereby certifies that the funds will be used for exclusively public purposes

• Send one original signed copy of this document back to BBF (keep the other for Delaware County Emergency Medical Service records)

• Delaware County Emergency Medical Service acknowledges information regarding this grant may be included in a press release with other recent BBF grants

- Delaware County Emergency Medical Service agrees to notify Ball Brothers Foundation immediately of any change in status involving this award
- Submission of a final report no later than December 31, 2014

Director of EMA/EMS Delaware County Emergency Medical Service

President/COO Ball Brothers Foundation

Date of Board Approval :

Friday, May 09, 2014



BALL BROTHERS FOUNDATION 222 SOUTH MULBERRY STREET, P.O. BOX 1408, MUNCIE, INDIANA 47308 765/741-5500 www.ballfdn.org

May 9, 2014

Jason Rogers Director of EMA/EMS Delaware County Emergency Medical Service Emergency Operation Center 401 E. Jackson Street Muncie, IN 47305

Dear Jason,

I am pleased to inform you that Ball Brothers Foundation has approved a Rapid grant of \$5,000 for the Automated External Defibrillation Program.

Enclosed please find copies of a detailed grant agreement signed by the Foundation. Please sign both copies and return one to the Foundation. The other copy should be retained for your records. Please refer to this document when designating the funds within your organization. When the signed copy is received the grant check will be forwarded to your attention.

On behalf of the Ball Brothers Foundation, we congratulate you on the award and look forward to reading about your project in the final report.

Sincerely,

Jud Fisher President & COO

Enclosure

cc: Frank E. Ball

Building community in Indiana since 1926